## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 574

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

April 29

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 13, delete "(4)".
2	In line 14, delete "and (5)" and insert "(4), (5) and (6) of this section".
3	On page 2, after line 8, insert:
4	"(5) The exception described in subsection (3) of this section does not apply when a motorcycle
5	is traveling in a highway work zone as defined in ORS 811.230.".
6	In line 9, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)".
7	In line 14, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)".
8	